
2023 Kean University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-16   Conf: 9-9   Home: 15-6   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 7-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (282), Opp (252)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Perseponko (2), Totals (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-97), Perseponko (28-42),
Hixenbaugh (13-21), Marino (12-14), Martinez (6-6), Clevenger (5-9), Burns (2-2), Quercia (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Hixenbaugh, Sydney .411 37-31 95 13 39 7 0 4 21 58 .611 5 0 5 1 .431 2 2 0-0 1 29 2 .938
5 Filus, Eliza .398 39-38 128 22 51 10 3 4 24 79 .617 2 1 8 0 .403 3 1 21-27 66 81 12 .925
6 Caces, Melody .318 39-39 132 38 42 3 2 0 8 49 .371 9 1 22 0 .366 0 3 20-21 47 2 3 .942
2 Perseponko, Andee .312 43-43 109 15 34 6 1 1 14 45 .413 13 4 23 0 .398 2 3 4-5 194 27 5 .978
7 Zuppa, Emily .298 35-34 94 14 28 5 2 0 12 37 .394 11 2 16 0 .383 0 1 5-5 44 55 10 .908
22 Messina, Karly .277 43-43 130 20 36 4 0 0 21 40 .308 8 1 5 0 .319 2 4 9-10 41 107 9 .943
3 Pickens, Gianna .263 43-43 114 15 30 4 1 2 13 42 .368 15 2 47 0 .359 0 14 3-4 40 3 4 .915
11 Hilyer, Autaum .233 41-41 116 7 27 1 0 0 16 28 .241 5 3 10 2 .280 1 7 1-1 308 3 9 .972
14 Sciulli, Brianna .229 39-37 96 21 22 2 0 0 7 24 .250 14 1 13 0 .333 0 1 4-8 31 3 3 .919
20 Rapaport, Mikayla 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Martinez, Melissa .300 4-3 10 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .300 1 1 2 0 .417 0 0 0-0 19 2 2 .913
17 Marino, Annabella .273 29-26 55 4 15 6 0 2 10 27 .491 9 0 10 0 .369 1 4 0-0 2 24 1 .963
21 Polash, Isabella .250 10-3 8 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 3 0 5 0 .455 0 1 1-1 31 1 1 .970
4 Varone, Jordyn .190 22-6 21 8 4 2 0 0 4 6 .286 1 0 11 0 .217 1 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
1 Stannard, Natalie .167 19-11 6 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 2 2-2 10 12 2 .917
13 Paulk, Lauren .133 10-7 15 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 0 0 6 0 .133 0 0 0-0 19 9 6 .824
Totals .298 43-43 1130 186 337 51 9 13 154 445 .394 96 16 184 3 .358 12 43 70-84 859 374 71 .946
Opponents .234 43-43 1131 116 265 40 4 6 103 331 .293 56 21 202 2 .282 5 15 34-49 827 331 69 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Clevenger, Heather 1.44 7-2 10 10 6 4-0 0 50.0 44 12 8 10 48 8 0 1 .223 0 3 0 0 1
16 Quercia, Olivia 1.86 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 12 7 2 7 9 0 0 1 .293 5 0 0 0 1
17 Marino, Annabella 2.06 8-7 18 14 10 3-0 1 96.1 87 39 22 23 49 8 1 0 .230 3 5 0 3 5
25 Hixenbaugh, Sydney 2.39 7-6 17 13 9 2-0 0 86.2 84 39 23 11 57 18 2 2 .240 3 7 0 2 1
10 Burns, Abby 3.09 5-0 8 6 5 0-0 0 43.2 38 19 15 5 39 6 1 2 .232 4 6 0 0 7
Totals 2.20 27-16 56 43 30 9 1 286.1 265 116 70 56 202 40 4 6 .234 15 21 0 5 15
Opponents 4.08 16-27 67 43 20 3 3 275.2 337 186 125 96 184 51 9 13 .298 37 16 0 12 43



2023 Kean University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Burns, Abby 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Perseponko, Andee 226 194 27 5 .978 1 28 14 .667 2 0
11 Hilyer, Autaum 320 308 3 9 .972 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Polash, Isabella 33 31 1 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Marino, Annabella 27 2 24 1 .963 1 12 2 .857 0 0
22 Messina, Karly 157 41 107 9 .943 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Caces, Melody 52 47 2 3 .942 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hixenbaugh, Sydney 32 1 29 2 .938 0 13 8 .619 0 0
5 Filus, Eliza 159 66 81 12 .925 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Sciulli, Brianna 37 31 3 3 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Stannard, Natalie 24 10 12 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pickens, Gianna 47 40 3 4 .915 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Martinez, Melissa 23 19 2 2 .913 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
19 Clevenger, Heather 11 3 7 1 .909 0 5 4 .556 0 0
7 Zuppa, Emily 109 44 55 10 .908 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Paulk, Lauren 34 19 9 6 .824 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Varone, Jordyn 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rapaport, Mikayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Quercia, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 1304 859 374 71 .946 12 68 29 .701 2 0
Opponents 1227 827 331 69 .944 20 140 26 .843 5 0


